Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Office of the Executive Engineer PWD E/M Division-01, Chittagong.

INVITATION FOR TENDER NO. 08 (2015-2016)

Sealed tenders are hereby invited as per "PPR-2008" for the under mentioned works as per terms and conditions stated below:-

1.	Project Name	্বাংলাদেশ লোক প্রশাসন প্রশিক্ষন কেন্দের অধীনস্থ চট্টগ্রাম আঞ্চলিক লোক প্রশাসন প্রশিক্ষন কেন্দ্রের জন্য একাড়েমিক কাম অফিসার্স ডরমেটরী ও ষ্টাফ কোয়াটার নির্মান কাজ"					
2	Source of funds	কেন্দ্রের জন্য একাজোমক কাম আকসাস ভর্মেটরা ও ছাক কোরাটার নিমান কাজ GOB.					
2. 3.	Invitation Ref No. & Date	581 Date:-25-11-2015					
4.	Tendering Method	Open Tendering Method.					
5.	Name and address of the Office(s) Selling Tender Office of the under signed & PWD E/M Divis					-2 Agrahad	
	Document		Chittagong, Office of the Divisional Commissioner, Chittagong, Office of the Police Commissioner, CMP, Chittagong. Office of the Executive Engineer PWD Division-1,2,3,4, Chittagong. Office of the Executive Engineer, PWD E/M Division-1, Dhaka.				
6.	Name and address of Receiving Tenders		Office of the Divisional Commissioner, Chittagong Division. Office of the Police Commissioner, CMP Chittagong. Office of the undersigned.				
7.	Name and address of Opening Tenders		PWD E/M Division-1, Chittagong.				
8.	Last date & Time of Selling Tenders Document		Up to 21/12/2015 during office hour				
9.	_	Last date & Time for Submission of Tenders Document		22 /12/2015 up to 12.00 noon.			
10.	Date & Time of Opening Ten	Date & Time of Opening Tenders		22/12/2015 at 2.30 P.M.			
11.	Price of Tender Document		Tk.1,000/ (One Thousand) only (Non-refundable).				
12.	Brief Description of Works		Internal E/I Works.				
13	N		Location	Tender Security Amount (Tk.)	Time for Completion of works		
	" বাংলাদেশ লোক প্রশাসন প্রশিক্ষন কেন্দের অধীনস্ব চউগ্রাম আঞ্চলিব			চট্টগ্রাম আঞ্চলিক	Tk. 78,000/-	15	
	লোক প্ৰশাসৰ প্ৰশিক্ষৰ কে	ক কাম অফিসার্স	লোক প্রশাসন	(Seventy eight	(Fifteen)		
	ড্রমেট্রী ও ষ্টাফ কো্যাটা		প্রশিক্ষন কেন্দ্র	thousand) only	Months		
	ভবনের অভ্যন্তরীন বৈদ্যুতিকরন কাজ।)						
14	This invitation for Tender is open to all eligible Tenderer as mentioned below:-						
	a)The Tenderers to be submitted Original Money Receipt of purchase of Tender Schedule. b)The Tenderers must have upto date income Tax clearance Certificate, VAT Registration Certificate, Trade license from competent authority. c)The Tenderers must have upto date ABC contractor & supervisory License from Licensing Board. d)The Tenderers must have Experience Certificate for successfully completion Similar work in minimum amount of Tk 15.50 lakh within last Five years in a single Tender from the concerned Executive Engineer of PWD. Incase of the work done under any Government/Semi- Government Autonomous Bodies/Organization other than PWD the certifying authority shall be an officer not below the rank of Executive Engineer and the same duly verified by the concerned Executive Engineer of PWD of that locality (E/M Executive Engineer for Dhaka & Chittagong) / District under whose jurisdiction the work has been done. e) The minimum amount of free fund (Liquid assets/cashflow) or credit facilities net of others contractual (Commitments of the successful Tenderer) shall be Tk 6.00 lakh Bank Certificate or bank Statement not before 25-11-2015 submission Tender to be attached. f) The required average annual constriction Turnover shall be minimum Tk.31.00 over the last Five years. preceding the date of submission necessary supporting documents from the concerned authority (work certificate) shall be submitted with the tender. Attested copies of documents mentioned in above SL. No. a,b, c, d, e & f g must be submitted along with the tender. Other required eligibility and conditions of the Tenderer are shown in tender Data sheet of tender document.						
15							
15.	The competent authority	The competent authority reserves the right to accept or reject any tender without assigning any reason whatsoever.					

Signature of Tenderer with date and seal.

(Didarul Islam Chowdhury) Sub-Asstt. Engineer. PWD E/M Division-1, Chittagong. (Md.Mahbubur Rahman)
Executive Engineer,
PWD E/M Division-1, Chittagong.